

The Corporation of the City of Cornwall Regular Meeting of Council By-law 2020-016

- Department: Infrastructure and Municipal Works
- Division: Municipal Works
- By-law Number: 2020-016

Report Number: 2020-265-Infrastructure and Municipal Works

Meeting Date: January 27, 2020

Subject: A By-law to amend By-law 2018-100 and to appoint Tommy Sauve as a Parking By-law Enforcement Officer for the purpose of enforcing the Traffic and Parking By-law (By-law 069-1989, The Traffic and Parking By-law as amended) for the City of Cornwall

Whereas PART II - General Municipal Powers as identified under Section 8 provide a municipality the capacity, rights, powers and privileges of a natural person for the purpose of exercising its authority under the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, to enable the municipality to govern its affairs as the Council considers appropriate; and to enhance its ability to respond to municipal issues; and

Whereas the Section 5(1) and (3) indicates that the Council shall exercise its powers, rights and privileges by By-Law; and

Whereas the Council wishes to appoint officers and servants as may be necessary for the purposes of enforcing its By-Laws in accordance to Section 11(1); and

Whereas Section 227 of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, c.25, authorizes Municipal Councils to appoint such officers and employees as may be necessary for the purposes of the Corporation, for carrying into effect the provisions of any Act of the Legislature of By-Law of the Council; and



Now therefore be it resolved that the Council of The Corporation of the City of Cornwall enacts as follows:

- 1. That Tommy Sauve be and is hereby appointed as a Parking By-law Enforcement Officer for the purpose of enforcing Parking & Traffic By-law 069-1989 for the City at the Cornwall.
- 2. That the above named individual's appointment remain valid for the period of their employment. Upon termination of their employment, their appointment under this By-law shall also terminate .

Read, signed and sealed in open Council this 27th day of January, 2020.

Manon L. Levesque City Clerk Bernadette Clement Mayor



Report Approval Details

Document Title:	2020-016 By-law to amend By-law 2018-100 Tommy Sauve - 2020-265-IMW.docx
Attachments:	
Final Approval Date:	Jan 21, 2020

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Paul Rochon - Jan 20, 2020 - 11:24 AM

Bill de Wit - Jan 20, 2020 - 2:39 PM

Maureen Adams - Jan 21, 2020 - 8:03 AM